DR-11525
16-BIT HIGH FREQUENCY HYBRID
DIGITAL-TO-RESOLVER D/R CONVERTER
DESCRIPTION
The DR-11525 is a versatile multiply-
ing digital-to-resolver converter. The
digital input represents an angle, and
the output is resolver type, sin/cos.

x-y plotters, the amplitude variations must be taken into account.
4
ORDERING INFORMATION
DR-11525D X-X X X
Accuracy:
3 = ±4 minutes
4 = ±2 minutes
5 = ±1 minute*
Reliability:
0 = Standard DDC procedures
1 = Fully Compliant with MIL-PRF-38534
2 = Screened to MIL-PRF-38534 but
without QCI testing
3 = Fully Compliant with MIL-PRF-38534
+ PIND Testing
4 = Fully Compliant with MIL-PRF-38534
+ Solder Dip
5 = Fully Compliant with MIL-PRF-38534
+ PIND Testing + Solder Dip
6 = Screened to MIL-PRF-38534 + PIND
Testing but without QCI Testing
7 = Screened to MIL-PRF-38534 + Solder
Dip but without QCI Testing
8 = Screened to MIL-PRF-38534 + PIND
Testing + Solder Dip but without QCI
Testing
Operating Temperature Range:
1 = -55 to +125°C (Case)
3 = 0 to +70°C (Case)
4 = -55 to +125°C (Case) + Variables Data
8 = 0 to +70°C (Case) + Variables Data
Options:
X = NONE
Package:
D = DIP Package
* Consult factory for availability of ±1 minute parts.
A-09/96-2M PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
The information provided in this data sheet is believed to be accurate; however, no responsibility
is assumed by Data Device Corporation for its use, and no license or rights
are granted by implication or otherwise in connection therewith.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Notes:
1. Dimensions shown are in inches (millimeters).
2. Lead identification numbers are for referenced only.
3. Lead cluster shall be centered within ±0.005 of outline dimensions. Lead spac-
ing dimensions apply only at seating plane.
4. Pin material meets solderability requirements of MIL-STD-202E, Method 208C.
FIGURE 6. DR-11525 MECHANICAL OUTLINE
36 PIN DDIP (CERAMIC)
0.210 MAX
(5.33)
0.250 MIN
(6.35)
0.018 ±0.002 DIA TYP
(0.46 ±0.05)
17 EQ. SP. @ 0.100 = 1.700
TOL NONCUM
(@ 2.54 = 43.18)
1.900 MAX
(48.26)
0.800
MAX
(20.32)
0.010 TYP
(0.25)
SIDE VIEW
1
19
18
36
BOTTOM VIEW
0.100 TYP
(2.54)